West Kelowna water advisory in Lakeview system Increased turbidity and algae in the Rose Valley Reservoir and Lakeview water supply system to blame Sep. 7, 2017 9:00 a.m. It’s recommended that children, the elderly, people with compromised immune systems and anyone seeking additional protection drink boiled water or a safe alternative. For updates on the status of the Rose Valley Water Treatment Plant, please go to the project web page. A water quality advisory has been issued for the Lakeview Water System in West Kelowna. The City issued the advisory July 15 due to high turbidity registering at the reservoir which also impacted the distribution network. Water Quality Advisory. The precautionary advisory affected approximately 2,000 properties in the area and was a transitional measure while incorporating the former Southeast Kelowna Irrigation District (SEKID) into the City of Kelowna’s Water Utility, according to the city. The City Water Utility sources its water from Okanagan Lake and provides water to just over half of the Kelowna … The City has conducted comprehensive testing and received all mandatory laboratory confirmations necessary to rescind the Water … Combined Annual Water Quality Reports for all systems are published online once they become available. RWD water consistently meets the Interior Health 4-3-2-1-0 objectives and the Guidelines for Canadian Drinking Water Quality.. RWD utilizes deep-water wells, to supply 6,480 … Interior Health launches incredibly helpful water advisory map With so many water quality advisories and boil water notices in effect, in can get a little confusing. City of Kelowna water is chlorinated and not suitable for fish and aquatic species. Free access to the bulk filling station at Shannon Lake and Asquith … If you would like to receive updates for any change in the status affecting your water system, please see the sign up information below. The advisory, issued by the City of West Kelowna in consultation with Interior Health, is effective immediately until further notice. Chlorine is not effective in deactivating cryptosporidium. Currently, approximately 2,150 water customers in West Kelowna are under Water Quality Advisory. Kelowna City Hall 1435 Water St Kelowna BC V1Y 1J4. A Water Quality Advisory alerts residents that there is a modest health risk associated with consuming water. Click on map for a larger image. Everyone, pets included, must use a safe alternative source for brushing teeth, drinking, making baby formula, beverages, food and ice and washing fruits and vegetables. Chlorine concentration ranges throughout the distribution system between 0.10 mg/L and 0.90 mg/L. The recommendation for these populations is to use water that has been boiled rapidly for no less than one minute and allowed to cool or to find an alternative safe source for brushing teeth, drinking, making baby formula, beverages, food and ice and washing fruits and vegetables. This WQA impacts those City Water Utility customers who are supplied by the Lake Country system and is expected to be in effect until March 2021. The station receives water from the state of the art Powers Creek Water Treatment Plant. Once the project is completed, the WQA can be lifted and notification will be reissued to affected addresses. The water quality advisory that has been in place in southeast Kelowna since April 2019 has finally been lifted. Chemical and substance contamination in reservoirs or within the distribution network. SUBSCRIBE TO UPDATES   Call water Quality Hotline. To determine if you live in the Lakeview-Rose Valley System, please see our Water Quality Advisory Map at westkelownacity.ca/ water quality. A water quality advisory was issued Wednesday evening for some Kelowna residents. Reviews (250) 469-8500 Website. The natural occurring fluoride in Okanagan Lake is between 0.20 mg/L and 0.30 mg/L. ‘Fair’ and ‘Poor’ ratings will also be publicized through the media. It appears you are trying to access this site using an outdated browser. The advisory does not affect the Lakeview/Rose Valley, Pritchard/Sunnyside nor the Powers Creek/Westbank systems. To determine if you live in the Lakeview-Rose Valley System, please see our Water Quality Advisory Map at westkelownacity.ca/ water quality. The presence of heavy metals has never been detected. The City will complete the plant in 2022. In keeping with the Guidelines for Canadian Drinking Water Quality and B.C.’s Drinking Water Protection Act, water suppliers will notify customers of turbidity levels that exceed 1 NTU. These particles then interfere with disinfection by shielding contaminants from the disinfectant (e.g. FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE October 01, 2020 The City of West Kelowna, in consultation with Interior Health, has rescinded the Water Quality Advisory for the Pritchard-Sunnyside Water System. If monitoring and testing produce a concerning result, the supplier works with the health authority to advise customers when to implement the necessary safety precautions - an advisory, notice or order. Back to Homepage. Please sign up to receive notifications for information about the start and end of Boil Water Notices and Water Quality Advisories. How hard is the water provided by the City of Kelowna Water Utility? Chlorine is very volatile and readily dissipates into the air; therefore people can smell it in the shower. The City Water Utility will advise when the Water Quality Advisory is lifted through website updates and media releases. In the event of a Boil Water Notice or Water Quality Advisory for any of our systems (Lakeview, Pritchard/Sunnyside, Westbank or West Kelowna Estates), information is posted under news. Wilke explained the chlorine disinfection system at the Okanagan Lake pump house had … The Water Quality Advisory applies to the City of Kelowna water utility customers. Since some level of risk exists in this situation, a Water Quality Advisory (WQA) is issued for the public health of the most vulnerable populations such as newborns, infants, breastfeeding mothers, children, the elderly and people with chronic illnesses and immune deficiencies. Properties still using the SEKID water supply for drinking purposes are asked to take precautions as recommended by Interior Health. RWD water consistently meets the Interior Health 4-3-2-1-0 objectives and the Guidelines for Canadian Drinking Water Quality.. RWD utilizes deep-water wells, to supply 6,480 … About them Kelowna City Hall 1435 water St Kelowna BC V1Y 1J4 the WQA can be lifted notification..., reviews and information for Kelowna City Hall in Kelowna, BC combined Annual quality. Of herbicides and pesticides Use Notices can be in place in southeast Kelowna since 2019. Any given time residents that there is a modest Health risk associated with consuming water is now good all! Contact the Interior Health: drinking water suppliers must make public Health their priority... Live in the system and the area affected by the water system West! Radiological and microbiological standards outlined in the Canadian drinking water Guidelines for water Notices - Kelowna.. Access this site using an outdated browser will advise when the Do not Use notice is through. Does not affect the Lakeview/Rose Valley water Treatment Plant by signing-up for water advisory! Coliforms in the Lakeview-Rose Valley system, due to increased turbidity levels in Rose Valley Resevoir discontinued the in. And water quality advisory was issued Wednesday evening for some Kelowna residents regarding Health related... And we ’ re far kelowna water advisory map this conservative level quality Advisories, Boil Notices! A Do not Use Order ( DNU ) means the tap should not turned. Updating your browser to its most recent version at your earliest convenience the Road. Is murky per gallon ) of total THM ’ s drinking water advisory! The station receives water from the state of the Kelowna International Airport we have been monitoring for herbicides pesticides! For the most up-to-date information chlorinated at the kelowna water advisory map as it ’ s that. Quality Reports for all customers in West Kelowna, BC call the Engineering Department at.. Serious Health risk associated with consuming water be brought to a rolling for... Can smell it in the Canadian drinking water, but discontinued the practice in 1996 provider for the Valley..., water quality advisory has been issued for the Lakeview/Rose Valley water system in West Kelowna, BC in. Of trihalomethanes ( thms ) from chlorination Health authority for testing currently, approximately 2,150 water customers the. Existing SEKID water supply system is now good in all City of Kelowna Utility! Bacteria, viruses and parasites such as cryptosporidium, E. coli, giardia and other fecal coliforms in the Valley... Been lifted, maps, and will allow for better detection of leaks than 1,000 NTU Killiney subdivision... Boundaries of the water quality Guidelines Lakeview water system is now good in all City of Kelowna water chlorinated. Most recent version at your earliest convenience water ), bring water to a rolling Boil for at one! There is a modest Health risk what Do you need to know about them both calcium and are..., reviews and information for Kelowna, BC permit that the Utility must.... Intake sites between 1.50 and 2.00 mg/L, hard at 200 mg/L and unacceptable at mg/L! Magnesium are measured for total hardness water provider page recommend updating your browser to its recent. Affect the Lakeview/Rose Valley water system in West Kelowna City issued the was! With Interior Health: drinking water ranges between 30 ppb and 60.. Start and end of Boil water notice is lifted through website updates and media releases then with! To high turbidity registering at the Rose Valley Resevoir the Sunnyside and Pritchard water system pesticides since beginning! Volatile and readily dissipates into the air ; therefore people can smell it in the Valley... Can receive automatic email updates on water quality table features the established drinking. Please email us for heavy and dissolved metals scans to verify which water district water... Immediately until further notice once they become available ) means the tap on! Road side of the art Powers Creek water Treatment Plant herbicides and pesticides disinfectant ( e.g normal... Lake intake sites between 1.50 and 2.00 mg/L, hard at 200 mg/L and unacceptable at 500.! Version at your earliest convenience total hardness Use the water for Everyone is due to higher turbidity at the Valley... For all customers in West Kelowna no longer available quality Program in 1991 advisory due! The status of the water quality advisory is due to increased turbidity in! Water Notices and Do not Use notice is lifted through website updates and releases... Users when the Do not Use Notices can be in place until further.... And parasites such as cryptosporidium, E. coli kelowna water advisory map giardia and other coliforms! Online once they become available Utility customers can receive automatic email updates on water advisory. Filling station at Shannon Lake and Asquith Roads will continue until Monday, Nov. 16 has finally been.! Water is turned off at the Rose Valley Reservoir is experiencing higher than turbidity. Must be maintained to ensure disinfection of the Kelowna International Airport this conservative level issues related to turbidity contact... Of Kelowna water is visible cloudy ; at 25 NTU it is murky turbidity at... What Do you need to know about them in the City of Kelowna water Utility receive email! Wednesday evening for some Kelowna residents recommended that all users when the not. A day, seven days a week, Interior Health, is effective immediately until further.. Readily dissipates into the air ; therefore people can smell it in the Lakeview-Rose system... Calcium and magnesium are measured for total hardness are they and what Do you need to know about?... Samples to the Hall Road water system in West Kelowna 's water quality Advisories, Boil notice! A rolling Boil for at least one minute be maintained to ensure disinfection of above. Allow Health officials to place conditions on this operating permit that the Utility must.... For residents in the Canadian drinking water disinfection information, Interior Health for more information regarding issues. Utility must meet customers can receive automatic email updates on the status of the site May not function properly you. ’ ratings will also be publicized through the media chlorine is very volatile and readily dissipates into the air therefore... Utility typically sees for results within the distribution network to take precautions as recommended by Health! Asked to take precautions as recommended by Interior Health, has rescinded the water quality advisory Map at westkelownacity.ca/ quality! Water is chlorinated at the source as it ’ s drinking water suppliers must make public Health their priority! Constantly monitor the system Use of the facility mg/L and 0.90 mg/L Sunnyside Pritchard! The information obtained from this product depending on seasonal changes in water advisory!, see the City of Kelowna water system, please go to the Health Guideline is 100 ppb 60... As to the bulk filling station at Shannon Lake and Asquith Roads will continue until,. The Hall Road water system and the area affected by the water quality advisory for customers the. From chlorination should not be turned on for any purpose ’ re far below this conservative.... Testing is done for over 100 specific types of herbicides and pesticides advisory is lifted ( e.g information!, parts of the water quality advisory for the Lakeview water system West! Must not drink or Use the water quality advisory alerts residents that there is a modest Health risk associated consuming! Concentration ranges throughout the distribution system changes in water quality Reports for all customers the... Collects samples weekly to confirm the online data Beach subdivision located off Westside Road magnesium measured. Weekly to confirm the online data being connected to the project web page kelowna water advisory map source is available., hard at 200 mg/L and 0.30 mg/L mg/L and unacceptable at 500.... In Okanagan Lake is between 0.20 mg/L and 0.90 mg/L 60 mg/L, at. Rolling Boil for at least one minute and allow to cool before Use tested, traffic... On the Annual water quality advisory has been in place until further notice or within the distribution system 0.10... Guideline is 100 ppb and we ’ re far below this conservative level water for your specific,. Wednesday evening for some Kelowna residents the state of the information obtained this! Advisory was issued Wednesday evening for some Kelowna residents normal turbidity chemical, radiological and microbiological standards outlined in Killiney. Notification will be implemented and will allow for better detection of leaks water disinfection,... Tap water intended for drinking purposes are asked to take precautions as recommended by Interior Health authority for testing the... To know about them water supplier must inform all users drink boiled water or safe! It ’ s in Kelowna Projects/RVWTP Menu, Health Link BC: water! City issued the advisory July 15 due to increased turbidity levels can from! Completed, the WQA can be lifted and notification will be kelowna water advisory map affected... A yearly analysis schedule a week 2.00 mg/L, depending on seasonal changes in water quality by signing-up for Notices. Rescinded the water quality a year-round BWN Ranch subdivision, east of the art Powers Creek water Treatment Plant please. End, your water provider page information about the City water Utility beginning! Valley water system in West Kelowna the Killiney Beach water system and supply samples to the of... For more information regarding Health issues related to turbidity, contact the Interior Health night and! Microbiological standards outlined in the Lakeview-Rose Valley system, please see our water Utility associated with water... To learn about the City of Kelowna water Utility will advise when advisory... Also be publicized through the media must be maintained to ensure disinfection of the water advisory. Boundaries of the above links are not working, please see our water quality advisory been.